
TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
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AAC Ontario Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
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8 inch -Regular
552.97Tucker / Miniature Pinscher (Arm Band #: R176) - Darlene Reilly (2)1 ) Inch8

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 65.00 72.00 42.0042

Standard 1 0.00 0.0073.00 44.52 128.480.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 30.19 91.810.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 59.03 77.9773

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 44.60 124.400.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 40.69 88.310.00

487.97Harlow / Pug (Arm Band #: R38) - Tanya Czyzewski2 ) Inch8
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 65.00 61.09 36.0036

Standard 1 0.00 0.0073.00 49.74 123.260.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 35.35 86.650.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.73 78.2771

Standard 2 20.00 20.0069.00 50.26 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 45.21 83.790.00

478.54Zuul / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R98) - Erin Hackney3 ) Inch8
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 65.00 67.55 27.0027

Standard 1 0.00 0.0073.00 49.64 123.360.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 32.51 89.490.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 57.35 29.0029

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 46.91 122.090.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 41.40 87.600.00

455.29Lilly / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R129) - Jodie Bew-Owles (2)4 ) Inch8
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 65.00 58.47 45.0045

Standard 1 10.00 10.0073.00 63.32 90.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 34.33 87.670.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.39 86.6179

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 57.99 111.010.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0054.00 35.15 35.000.00
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431.47Ivy / Miniature Pinscher (Arm Band #: R51) - Darlene Reilly (2)5 ) Inch8

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 65.00 61.13 37.0037

Standard 1 5.00 5.0073.00 57.49 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 33.19 88.810.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 55.34 80.6672

Standard 2 25.00 25.0069.00 62.73 75.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0054.00 41.47 55.000.00

424.62Pixel / Toy Poodle (Arm Band #: R6) - Leslie Cameron6 ) Inch8
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 65.00 70.15 35.0035

Standard 1 0.00 0.0073.00 52.78 120.220.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 32.60 89.400.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 54.68 40.0040

Standard 2 15.00 15.0069.00 56.68 85.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0054.00 47.23 55.000.00

381.53Master Chief / Havanese (Arm Band #: R200) - Jennifer Cresswell (2)7 ) Inch8
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 65.00 60.58 36.0036

Standard 1 75.00 77.3073.00 75.30 2.30 22.70

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 27.59 94.410.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 53.48 41.0041

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 43.56 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 36.58 92.420.00

381.18Sadie / Pug (Arm Band #: R201) - Jodie Bew-Owles (2)8 ) Inch8
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 65.00 70.04 16.0016

Standard 1 25.00 25.0073.00 55.32 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 28.28 93.720.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 65.88 34.0034

Standard 2 30.00 30.0069.00 62.92 70.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 36.54 92.460.00
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330.00Levi / Papillon (Arm Band #: R195) - Phyllis Shortt9 ) Inch8

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 65.00 66.06 29.0029

Standard 1 40.00 40.0073.00 62.00 60.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0047.00 36.60 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 53.67 36.0036

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 57.88 95.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0054.00 46.61 55.000.00

276.85Rudy / Papillon (Arm Band #: R178) - Jack Richardson (2)10 ) Inch8
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 65.00 77.78 33.0033

Standard 1 55.00 71.8173.00 89.81 16.81 28.19

Jumper 1 50.00 57.0147.00 54.01 7.01 17.99

Gamblers 2 64.00 59.61 21.0021

Standard 2 0.00 1.3569.00 70.35 1.35 98.65

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 50.98 78.020.00

0.00Boost / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R198) - Morgan Jarvis (2)11 ) Inch8
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 65.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0073.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0047.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0069.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0054.00 0.00 0.000.00
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530.81Mochi / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: R118) - Linda Matsubayashi1 ) Inch12

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 61.99 32.0032

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 46.24 121.760.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 30.57 86.430.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 59.91 83.0981

Standard 2 0.00 0.0064.00 42.44 121.560.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 38.03 85.970.00

522.10Dex / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: R145) - Tina Karvinen^2 ) Inch12
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 62.45 40.0040

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 41.27 126.730.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 27.44 89.560.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 54.88 81.1274

Standard 2 5.00 5.0064.00 47.07 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 34.31 89.690.00

496.11Teaka / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R146) - Bev Patterson3 ) Inch12
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 58.24 85.7681

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 43.41 124.590.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0042.00 33.90 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 51.69 102.3192

Standard 2 40.00 40.0064.00 44.30 60.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 35.55 88.450.00

485.40Molly / English Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: R134) - Rachel Philp (2)4 ) Inch12
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 54.55 50.0050

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 45.62 122.380.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 30.77 86.230.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 62.29 44.0044

Standard 2 5.00 5.0064.00 42.55 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 36.21 87.790.00
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456.93Ransom / English Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: R21) - Rachel Philp (2)5 ) Inch12

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 64.80 27.0027

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 50.61 117.390.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0042.00 35.08 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 57.15 75.8571

Standard 2 0.00 0.0064.00 47.31 116.690.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0049.00 44.45 65.000.00

408.34Meena / Miniature Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R163) - Selena Willemsen6 ) Inch12
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 64.27 53.0053

Standard 1 10.00 10.0068.00 57.80 90.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0042.00 30.37 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 57.66 85.3481

Standard 2 10.00 10.0064.00 44.52 90.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0049.00 37.24 55.000.00

405.99Antic / Miniature Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R127) - Catherine Mirsky7 ) Inch12
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 69.19 21.0021

Standard 1 20.00 20.0068.00 50.16 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 28.01 88.990.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 58.00 81.0077

Standard 2 20.00 20.0064.00 48.51 80.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0049.00 35.16 55.000.00

384.66Dugan / Border Terrier (Arm Band #: R82) - Sherry Harrison8 ) Inch12
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 64.42 34.0034

Standard 1 120.00 120.0068.00 59.76 0.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0042.00 30.44 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 56.68 78.3273

Standard 2 0.00 0.0064.00 36.55 127.450.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 34.11 89.890.00
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379.42Delta / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R121) - Kiersten Daly^9 ) Inch12

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 68.40 38.0038

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 46.93 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 35.58 81.420.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 65.69 35.0035

Standard 2 5.00 5.0064.00 46.32 95.000.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0049.00 42.75 35.000.00

329.00Daisy / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R171) - Joe Stewart (2)10 ) Inch12
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 65.61 37.0037

Standard 1 20.00 20.0068.00 41.23 80.000.00

Jumper 1 45.00 45.0042.00 34.80 30.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 55.29 47.0047

Standard 2 15.00 15.0064.00 35.16 85.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0049.00 40.55 50.000.00

314.87Blackie / Miniature Schnauzer (Arm Band #: R135) - Nicole Ridout11 ) Inch12
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 71.31 25.0025

Standard 1 25.00 28.1168.00 71.11 3.11 71.89

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 38.27 78.730.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 65.45 35.0035

Standard 2 0.00 0.0064.00 61.70 102.300.00

Jumper 2 50.00 73.0549.00 72.05 23.05 1.95

268.52Rory / Border Terrier (Arm Band #: R33) - Claire Duder (2)12 ) Inch12
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 64.49 27.0027

Standard 1 0.00 17.3068.00 85.30 17.30 82.70

Jumper 1 0.00 14.7342.00 56.73 14.73 60.27

Gamblers 2 62.00 62.82 28.0028

Standard 2 5.00 29.4564.00 88.45 24.45 70.55

Jumper 2 500.00 500.0049.00 0.00 0.000.00
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245.00Triumph / Miniature Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R52) - Jay Devitt (2)13 ) Inch12

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 61.88 41.0041

Standard 1 95.00 95.0068.00 64.49 5.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0042.00 28.32 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 52.05 44.0044

Standard 2 70.00 70.0064.00 51.87 30.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0049.00 33.13 70.000.00

216.43Destiny / American Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: R74) - Sandra Ferguson14 ) Inch12
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 67.52 21.0021

Standard 1 50.00 61.8768.00 79.87 11.87 38.13

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0042.00 41.74 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 64.29 28.0028

Standard 2 85.00 85.0964.00 64.09 0.09 14.91

Jumper 2 20.00 25.6149.00 54.61 5.61 49.39

195.29Toe / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R128) - Jack Richardson (2)15 ) Inch12
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 58.98 39.0039

Standard 1 35.00 35.0068.00 52.66 65.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 25.71 91.290.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0064.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0049.00 0.00 0.000.00

21.57The Punk / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R168) - Lynn Inia16 ) Inch12
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 74.73 0.000

Standard 1 45.00 78.4368.00 101.43 33.43 21.57

Jumper 1 90.00 104.3442.00 56.34 14.34 0.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0064.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0049.00 0.00 0.000.00
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0.00Abby / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R109) - Kenneth Hum17 ) Inch12

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0068.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0042.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0064.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0049.00 0.00 0.000.00
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544.09Image / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R155) - Christine Boisvert1 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 63.37 56.0056

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 39.64 128.360.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 27.09 89.910.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 54.85 84.1577

Standard 2 5.00 5.0064.00 42.68 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 33.33 90.670.00

453.36Chase / Miniature Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R29) - Jay Devitt (2)2 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 66.40 40.0040

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 38.12 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 24.01 92.990.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 56.63 80.3775

Standard 2 10.00 10.0064.00 37.56 90.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0049.00 42.30 55.000.00

447.15Nixxy / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R196) - Dorcas Beaton (2)3 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 66.42 53.0053

Standard 1 40.00 40.0068.00 46.00 60.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 27.63 89.370.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 56.01 96.9991

Standard 2 40.00 40.0064.00 41.16 60.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 36.21 87.790.00

437.62All That Jazz / Parson Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R183) - Sylvie Petite4 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 61.52 36.0036

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 46.05 121.950.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 33.59 83.410.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 59.60 61.4059

Standard 2 50.00 50.0064.00 58.37 50.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 39.14 84.860.00
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437.46Time / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R131) - Kim Scea5 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 88.10 36.0036

Standard 1 15.00 15.0068.00 64.76 85.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 35.01 81.990.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 54.65 85.3578

Standard 2 5.00 5.0064.00 48.71 95.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.8849.00 49.88 0.88 54.12

437.02Caisey / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R49) - Norma de Rose (2)6 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 72.28 33.0033

Standard 1 10.00 10.0068.00 61.49 90.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 39.42 77.580.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 58.56 71.4468

Standard 2 5.00 5.0064.00 57.41 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0049.00 48.61 70.000.00

413.57Rumor / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R42) - Kim Dick (2)7 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 62.99 53.0053

Standard 1 20.00 20.0068.00 49.35 80.000.00

Jumper 1 35.00 35.0042.00 37.66 40.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 58.43 80.5777

Standard 2 5.00 5.0064.00 46.36 95.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0049.00 48.64 65.000.00

380.49Wilma / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R191) - Dave Walker (3)8 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 69.38 25.0025

Standard 1 25.00 25.0068.00 54.80 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 28.51 88.490.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 61.17 42.0042

Standard 2 5.00 5.0064.00 47.46 95.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0049.00 39.18 55.000.00
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16 inch -Regular
377.79Drifter / English Springer Spaniel (Arm Band #: R101) - Lee Anne Rogers (2)9 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 58.96 76.0472

Standard 1 30.00 30.0068.00 64.39 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 32.28 84.720.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 52.77 39.0039

Standard 2 25.00 25.0064.00 53.93 75.000.00

Jumper 2 35.00 41.9749.00 55.97 6.97 33.03

352.91Glimmer / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R174) - Lona O'Reilly10 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 62.76 40.0040

Standard 1 55.00 62.5268.00 75.52 7.52 37.48

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0042.00 33.95 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 57.20 41.0041

Standard 2 20.00 20.0064.00 47.49 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 39.57 84.430.00

337.00Image / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R111) - Morgan Jarvis (2)11 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 60.64 50.0050

Standard 1 20.00 20.0068.00 57.13 80.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0042.00 36.97 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 61.37 47.0047

Standard 2 25.00 25.0064.00 45.15 75.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0049.00 47.17 50.000.00

300.91Fin / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R152) - Kim Knox12 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 68.81 31.0031

Standard 1 55.00 60.9268.00 73.92 5.92 39.08

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0042.00 37.14 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 55.67 85.3379

Standard 2 30.00 30.0064.00 63.65 70.000.00

Jumper 2 60.00 64.5049.00 53.50 4.50 10.50
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16 inch -Regular
298.03Ender / English Springer Spaniel (Arm Band #: R186) - Lee Anne Rogers (2)13 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 64.66 33.0033

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 62.32 95.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0042.00 40.83 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 56.32 26.0026

Standard 2 10.00 10.0064.00 53.28 90.000.00

Jumper 2 60.00 70.9749.00 59.97 10.97 4.03

271.28Hobbes / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R156) - Sue Godbehere14 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 67.25 53.0053

Standard 1 45.00 45.0068.00 48.73 55.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 41.7242.00 43.72 1.72 33.28

Gamblers 2 62.00 56.69 50.0050

Standard 2 20.00 20.0064.00 38.90 80.000.00

Jumper 2 100.00 100.0049.00 41.35 0.000.00

227.95Joey / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R210) - Alison Chasczewski (2)15 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 58.51 30.0030

Standard 1 85.00 126.8268.00 109.82 41.82 0.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0042.00 34.26 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 65.21 23.0023

Standard 2 5.00 7.5164.00 66.51 2.51 92.49

Jumper 2 50.00 62.5449.00 61.54 12.54 12.46

227.33Shaker / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R18) - Sheila Casey (2)16 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 73.66 29.0029

Standard 1 95.00 127.4968.00 100.49 32.49 0.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0042.00 41.66 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 58.96 74.0471

Standard 2 100.00 124.4664.00 88.46 24.46 0.00

Jumper 2 0.00 5.7149.00 54.71 5.71 69.29
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16 inch -Regular
143.35Yogi Bear / Miniature Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R96) - Kristy Nguyen17 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 63.00 72.54 40.0040

Standard 1 90.00 98.2068.00 76.20 8.20 1.80

Jumper 1 50.00 56.4542.00 48.45 6.45 18.55

Gamblers 2 62.00 75.23 28.0028

Standard 2 45.00 45.0064.00 48.36 55.000.00

Jumper 2 75.00 85.3049.00 59.30 10.30 0.00
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20 inch -Regular
582.46Chill / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R197) - Tiffany Salmon (2)1 ) Inch20

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 53.02 106.9899

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 40.23 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0038.00 25.40 87.600.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.52 96.4892

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 34.60 126.400.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 35.16 70.000.00

543.07Jinx / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R153) - Janet Lundy (2)2 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 52.28 108.72100

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 38.16 95.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0038.00 23.33 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.65 104.3597

Standard 2 5.00 5.0061.00 33.54 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 28.09 70.000.00

525.86Tootsi / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: R10) - Mary Allen3 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 68.45 54.0054

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 39.98 123.020.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0038.00 28.20 84.800.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.17 82.8382

Standard 2 5.00 5.0061.00 44.66 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 33.79 86.210.00

512.76Whispa / Standard Poodle (Arm Band #: R9) - Christine Cimaglia4 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 59.84 44.0044

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 42.10 120.900.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0038.00 29.83 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.61 71.3965

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 40.18 120.820.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 34.35 85.650.00
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AAC Ontario Regionals Aggregate Score
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20 inch -Regular
479.58Maple / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R66) - Jon Fowles5 ) Inch20

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 59.40 72.6071

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 43.96 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0038.00 26.76 86.240.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.74 70.2666

Standard 2 10.00 10.0061.00 38.12 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 34.52 85.480.00

461.23Iggy / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R86) - Paola Hoger (2)6 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 60.46 74.5474

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 56.55 95.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0038.00 32.77 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.35 69.6568

Standard 2 5.00 5.0061.00 51.56 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 2.9645.00 47.96 2.96 72.04

449.91Sniper / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R157) - Shelley Paterson7 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 60.30 44.0044

Standard 1 20.00 20.0063.00 46.52 80.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0038.00 30.78 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.09 90.9184

Standard 2 5.00 5.0061.00 45.31 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 38.81 70.000.00

447.44Best / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R79) - Rebecca Evans (3)8 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 60.31 53.0053

Standard 1 45.00 45.0063.00 48.57 55.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0038.00 28.30 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.03 91.9785

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 38.53 122.470.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 32.10 70.000.00
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20 inch -Regular
444.60Ellie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R161) - Monica Terry (4)9 ) Inch20

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 62.66 38.0038

Standard 1 15.00 15.0063.00 55.37 85.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0038.00 32.47 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.40 86.6081

Standard 2 5.00 5.0061.00 58.13 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 41.72 70.000.00

439.11Niamh / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R167) - Kyla McNeill10 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 64.59 51.0051

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 56.83 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0038.00 27.34 85.660.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.55 87.4582

Standard 2 10.00 10.0061.00 46.65 90.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0045.00 37.26 50.000.00

436.60Clyve / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R93) - Kimberly Hoard11 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 66.40 22.0022

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 56.73 95.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0038.00 32.29 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.51 84.4981

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 45.89 115.110.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 37.16 70.000.00

432.75Carbon / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R37) - Melanie Cristiano^12 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 65.09 43.0043

Standard 1 30.00 30.0063.00 47.22 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0038.00 29.31 83.690.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.94 81.0677

Standard 2 15.00 15.0061.00 47.25 85.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 38.70 70.000.00
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20 inch -Regular
430.88Liberty / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R87) - Kysha Hunt13 ) Inch20

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 58.86 55.0055

Standard 1 20.00 20.0063.00 48.62 80.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0038.00 31.80 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.64 61.3655

Standard 2 20.00 20.0061.00 42.76 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 35.48 84.520.00

419.25Kami / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R149) - Deborah Robertson14 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 66.60 44.0044

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 44.91 75.000.00

Jumper 1 45.00 46.5238.00 39.52 1.52 28.48

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.85 88.1582

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 42.38 118.620.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0045.00 37.25 65.000.00

409.68Ruby / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R177) - Delbert Krause15 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 61.46 36.0036

Standard 1 15.00 15.0063.00 46.44 85.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0038.00 29.93 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.32 88.6883

Standard 2 25.00 25.0061.00 46.51 75.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0045.00 42.51 55.000.00

399.25Kipling / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R17) - Lilian Cook16 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 74.62 39.0039

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 58.55 104.450.00

Jumper 1 15.00 26.4638.00 49.46 11.46 48.54

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.87 30.0030

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 53.71 107.290.00

Jumper 2 0.00 5.0345.00 50.03 5.03 69.97
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396.13Blink / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R192) - Kathryn Nield17 ) Inch20

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 71.48 23.0023

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 56.35 95.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0038.00 31.35 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.91 39.0039

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 46.87 114.130.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0045.00 44.34 65.000.00

393.75Meara / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R116) - Elaine McLean (3)18 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 62.35 28.0028

Standard 1 10.00 20.5463.00 73.54 10.54 79.46

Jumper 1 0.00 0.1738.00 38.17 0.17 74.83

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.43 65.5759

Standard 2 5.00 5.0061.00 57.11 95.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 24.1145.00 49.11 4.11 50.89

383.68Mr. Boots / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R164) - Dave Walker (3)19 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 65.36 33.0033

Standard 1 40.00 40.0063.00 53.15 60.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0038.00 33.52 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.74 43.0043

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 53.32 107.680.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 42.88 70.000.00

378.20D'Arty / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R31) - Kim Dick (2)20 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 62.53 28.0028

Standard 1 15.00 15.0063.00 56.56 85.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 6.2438.00 39.24 1.24 68.76

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.90 35.0035

Standard 2 5.00 5.0061.00 54.99 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 8.5645.00 48.56 3.56 66.44
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20 inch -Regular
373.21Smart Alec / Dalmatian (Arm Band #: R133) - Annalisa Percy (2)21 ) Inch20

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 65.36 20.0020

Standard 1 25.00 28.8963.00 66.89 3.89 71.11

Jumper 1 0.00 3.4638.00 41.46 3.46 71.54

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.79 70.2168

Standard 2 10.00 14.5861.00 65.58 4.58 85.42

Jumper 2 5.00 20.0745.00 60.07 15.07 54.93

372.21Skylar / Hungarian Vizsla (Arm Band #: R41) - Christine Dencs22 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 55.39 37.0037

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 50.57 75.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0038.00 32.34 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.79 70.2167

Standard 2 35.00 35.0061.00 55.98 65.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 40.64 70.000.00

370.82Mackey / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R59) - Michele Fitzpatrick (2)23 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 56.52 35.0035

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 55.19 107.810.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0038.00 35.27 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.19 35.0035

Standard 2 20.00 20.0061.00 53.09 80.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 11.9945.00 46.99 1.99 63.01

367.52Blush / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R80) - Martin Esselink (2)24 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 59.81 50.0050

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 48.19 95.000.00

Jumper 1 35.00 37.4838.00 40.48 2.48 37.52

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.69 40.0040

Standard 2 10.00 10.0061.00 41.75 90.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0045.00 40.27 55.000.00
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365.87Venture / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R64) - Chris Mathieu (2)25 ) Inch20

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 56.74 45.0045

Standard 1 45.00 47.6963.00 65.69 2.69 52.31

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0038.00 28.51 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.46 74.5469

Standard 2 25.00 25.0061.00 55.98 75.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.9845.00 45.98 0.98 49.02

344.55Kali / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R112) - Susan Ivens26 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 71.00 25.0025

Standard 1 40.00 40.0063.00 57.33 60.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 21.8138.00 39.81 1.81 53.19

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.67 60.3356

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 49.97 111.030.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0045.00 43.77 35.000.00

327.38Thor / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R30) - Cathy Crowder27 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 57.68 33.0033

Standard 1 35.00 35.0063.00 45.23 65.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0038.00 35.86 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.62 59.3859

Standard 2 50.00 50.0061.00 55.18 50.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0045.00 36.60 65.000.00

289.42Skylar / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R12) - Jackie Bingley28 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 65.15 33.0033

Standard 1 70.00 80.6763.00 73.67 10.67 19.33

Jumper 1 0.00 4.5638.00 42.56 4.56 70.44

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.28 35.0035

Standard 2 45.00 45.0061.00 57.60 55.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 43.35 76.650.00
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248.28Raz / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R142) - Carole Runions29 ) Inch20

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 67.17 28.0028

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 54.54 75.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0038.00 34.31 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.90 31.0031

Standard 2 500.00 500.0061.00 50.88 0.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 40.72 79.280.00

238.00Fleet / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R120) - Joanne Ouellet30 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 58.36 45.0045

Standard 1 35.00 35.0063.00 39.32 65.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0038.00 30.61 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.36 58.0058

Standard 2 750.00 750.0061.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0045.00 38.18 35.000.00

221.42Finn / Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier (Arm Band #: R119) - Jason Quinn31 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 56.67 27.0027

Standard 1 90.00 128.0963.00 101.09 38.09 0.00

Jumper 1 0.00 6.9138.00 44.91 6.91 68.09

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.15 68.8567

Standard 2 45.00 72.8961.00 88.89 27.89 27.11

Jumper 2 25.00 44.6345.00 64.63 19.63 30.37

199.66Spec / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R102) - Paola Hoger (2)32 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 64.33 38.0038

Standard 1 50.00 51.7963.00 64.79 1.79 48.21

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0038.00 36.88 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.71 24.0024

Standard 2 75.00 75.5561.00 61.55 0.55 24.45

Jumper 2 85.00 107.8945.00 67.89 22.89 0.00
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199.21Alice / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R28) - Lil DePratto33 ) Inch20

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 76.10 25.0025

Standard 1 30.00 30.0063.00 51.30 70.000.00

Jumper 1 80.00 81.0938.00 39.09 1.09 0.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.14 22.0022

Standard 2 60.00 60.0061.00 50.84 40.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 32.7945.00 52.79 7.79 42.21

148.08Stitch / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R202) - Sandra Cumming (2)34 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 69.37 30.0030

Standard 1 30.00 35.9263.00 68.92 5.92 64.08

Jumper 1 60.00 60.0038.00 37.92 15.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.07 39.0039

Standard 2 135.00 166.4961.00 92.49 31.49 0.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0045.00 0.00 0.000.00

116.05Sage / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R44) - Kandy Dumm (2)35 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 62.38 43.0043

Standard 1 105.00 113.1163.00 71.11 8.11 0.00

Jumper 1 80.00 84.4238.00 42.42 4.42 0.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 51.95 73.0565

Standard 2 500.00 524.9261.00 85.92 24.92 0.00

Jumper 2 100.00 113.1645.00 58.16 13.16 0.00

98.92Ice / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R187) - Franca Rizzi36 ) Inch20
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 62.31 38.0038

Standard 1 45.00 45.0063.00 55.98 55.000.00

Jumper 1 65.00 69.0838.00 42.08 4.08 5.92

Gamblers 2 60.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0061.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0045.00 0.00 0.000.00
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0.00Ride / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R22) - Elise Bonder^37 ) Inch20

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0063.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0038.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0061.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0045.00 0.00 0.000.00
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465.28Isaac / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: R106) - Alison Wheeler1 ) Inch24

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 57.47 76.5373

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 50.13 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0038.00 31.25 81.750.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 64.17 47.0047

Standard 2 5.00 5.0061.00 50.79 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 44.93 70.000.00

438.84Tuula / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R43) - Wendy Beard2 ) Inch24
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 53.24 41.0041

Standard 1 55.00 55.0063.00 60.24 45.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0038.00 27.67 85.330.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.95 86.0580

Standard 2 5.00 5.0061.00 38.51 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 33.54 86.460.00

417.41Dante / German Shorthaired Pointer (Arm Band #: R70) - Gail Docherty3 ) Inch24
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 69.54 31.0031

Standard 1 30.00 30.0063.00 60.07 70.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.2738.00 38.27 0.27 69.73

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.51 77.4976

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 46.81 114.190.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0045.00 41.62 55.000.00

407.17Jaxx / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R68) - Rebecca Evans (3)4 ) Inch24
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 61.70 28.0028

Standard 1 30.00 30.0063.00 52.15 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0038.00 26.50 86.500.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 51.19 94.8186

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 38.14 122.860.00

Jumper 2 70.00 70.0045.00 40.25 5.000.00
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365.00Fury / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R180) - Tiffany Salmon (2)5 ) Inch24

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 70.60 46.0046

Standard 1 15.00 15.0063.00 36.41 85.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0038.00 28.26 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.37 34.0034

Standard 2 15.00 15.0061.00 35.83 85.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0045.00 35.87 55.000.00

355.74Deckar / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R99) - Frances Holmes6 ) Inch24
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 63.23 39.0039

Standard 1 50.00 50.0063.00 57.54 50.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0038.00 36.05 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.98 76.0272

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 40.28 120.720.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0045.00 43.33 35.000.00

354.42Ledger / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R126) - Chris Mathieu (2)7 ) Inch24
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 66.75 47.0047

Standard 1 65.00 73.8463.00 71.84 8.84 26.16

Jumper 1 50.00 50.0038.00 30.42 25.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.99 86.0180

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 40.75 120.250.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0045.00 40.38 50.000.00

334.82Bria / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R184) - Theda Pretsell8 ) Inch24
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 61.54 41.0041

Standard 1 5.00 10.3863.00 68.38 5.38 89.62

Jumper 1 0.00 7.6338.00 45.63 7.63 67.37

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.10 41.0041

Standard 2 25.00 31.3261.00 67.32 6.32 68.68

Jumper 2 30.00 47.8545.00 62.85 17.85 27.15
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24 inch -Regular
300.83Dare / Belgian Malinois (Arm Band #: R207) - Val Archibald (2)9 ) Inch24

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 58.79 39.0039

Standard 1 50.00 53.3963.00 66.39 3.39 46.61

Jumper 1 55.00 55.0038.00 36.95 20.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.78 80.2278

Standard 2 35.00 35.0061.00 59.94 65.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0045.00 42.39 50.000.00

297.51Hickstead / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R103) - Nathalie Lafleur10 ) Inch24
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 58.44 56.0056

Standard 1 70.00 77.4063.00 70.40 7.40 22.60

Jumper 1 40.00 44.0938.00 42.09 4.09 30.91

Gamblers 2 60.00 51.36 28.0028

Standard 2 5.00 5.0061.00 40.76 95.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0045.00 38.45 65.000.00

267.56Turbo / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: R81) - Alison Graham11 ) Inch24
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 61.96 31.0031

Standard 1 10.00 10.0063.00 56.29 90.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0038.00 37.63 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.08 47.0047

Standard 2 100.00 100.0061.00 60.69 0.000.00

Jumper 2 40.00 45.4445.00 50.44 5.44 29.56

261.74Zephyr / Flat Coated Retriever (Arm Band #: R90) - Lorna Gendreau12 ) Inch24
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 61.00 58.33 24.0024

Standard 1 15.00 42.6063.00 90.60 27.60 57.40

Jumper 1 20.00 50.3138.00 68.31 30.31 24.69

Gamblers 2 60.00 64.10 28.0028

Standard 2 10.00 29.3561.00 80.35 19.35 70.65

Jumper 2 0.00 18.0045.00 63.00 18.00 57.00
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4 inch -Specials
477.93Skeet / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: S143) - Monica Terry (4)1 ) Inch4

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 65.00 80.09 39.0039

Standard 1 0.00 0.0073.00 53.29 119.710.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0047.00 39.20 82.800.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 57.92 80.0874

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 62.66 106.340.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0054.00 50.31 50.000.00

346.02Taser / Papillon (Arm Band #: S76) - Nicole Haueisen (3)2 ) Inch4
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 65.00 73.13 17.0017

Standard 1 5.00 27.2173.00 95.21 22.21 72.79

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0047.00 36.31 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 61.74 31.0031

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 68.45 100.550.00

Jumper 2 0.00 15.3254.00 69.32 15.32 59.68
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8 inch -Specials
356.75Lucy / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: S26) - Cathy Davidson1 ) Inch8

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 63.00 57.53 20.0020

Standard 1 30.00 38.7068.00 76.70 8.70 61.30

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 33.20 83.800.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 54.87 37.0037

Standard 2 5.00 5.0064.00 60.13 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 15.3549.00 59.35 10.35 59.65

321.16Lyla / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: S53) - Megan Edwards2 ) Inch8
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 63.00 65.08 28.0028

Standard 1 10.00 27.5768.00 85.57 17.57 72.43

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 40.87 76.130.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 64.55 39.0039

Standard 2 50.00 67.3164.00 81.31 17.31 32.69

Jumper 2 0.00 2.0949.00 51.09 2.09 72.91

283.10Farley / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S132) - Kate Freeman (2)3 ) Inch8
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 63.00 71.32 25.0025

Standard 1 20.00 35.2968.00 83.29 15.29 64.71

Jumper 1 0.00 2.8442.00 44.84 2.84 72.16

Gamblers 2 62.00 65.69 22.0022

Standard 2 10.00 31.7964.00 85.79 21.79 68.21

Jumper 2 25.00 43.9849.00 67.98 18.98 31.02
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12 inch -Specials
436.46Rosie / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S194) - Janice McAlpine1 ) Inch12

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 63.00 65.62 25.0025

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 62.33 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 35.68 81.320.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 60.20 74.8073

Standard 2 0.00 0.0064.00 57.17 106.830.00

Jumper 2 20.00 21.4949.00 50.49 1.49 53.51

355.63Elliot / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S137) - Sue Pike2 ) Inch12
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 63.00 59.91 34.0034

Standard 1 30.00 30.0068.00 61.26 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0042.00 30.37 86.630.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 54.68 40.0040

Standard 2 5.00 5.0064.00 45.16 95.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 45.0049.00 43.77 30.000.00

349.60Keltic / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S159) - Helen Stewart (2)3 ) Inch12
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 63.00 70.63 31.0031

Standard 1 25.00 30.9068.00 73.90 5.90 69.10

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0042.00 32.06 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 63.91 29.0029

Standard 2 25.00 30.3264.00 69.32 5.32 69.68

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 43.18 80.820.00
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16 inch -Specials
492.60Siren / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: S139) - Robin Robbs1 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 57.50 84.5081

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 45.89 95.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0038.00 33.26 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.88 85.1280

Standard 2 25.00 25.0061.00 54.13 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 37.02 82.980.00

481.97Cassie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S190) - Monica Terry (4)2 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 63.21 53.0053

Standard 1 20.00 20.0063.00 44.59 80.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0038.00 27.91 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.61 87.3983

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 39.42 121.580.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 36.24 70.000.00

481.28Scorch / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S61) - Janet Lundy (2)3 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 55.17 105.83100

Standard 1 15.00 15.0063.00 36.10 85.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0038.00 22.55 90.450.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.19 50.0050

Standard 2 5.00 5.0061.00 33.53 95.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0045.00 31.75 55.000.00

461.14Flare / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S62) - Michele Fitzpatrick (2)4 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 61.66 58.0058

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 50.35 75.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0038.00 31.99 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.54 86.4684

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 39.32 121.680.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0045.00 35.37 65.000.00
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16 inch -Specials
454.68Burley / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S20) - Tania Calverley5 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 55.20 44.0044

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 49.80 113.200.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0038.00 28.58 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.52 77.4875

Standard 2 20.00 20.0061.00 49.26 80.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 41.29 70.000.00

446.04Jake / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: S55) - Dorcas Beaton (2)6 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 56.73 81.2777

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 62.44 75.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0038.00 37.03 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.00 89.0084

Standard 2 25.00 25.0061.00 56.61 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 4.2345.00 49.23 4.23 70.77

445.11Jive / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S56) - Jane Donohue7 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 58.43 79.5777

Standard 1 65.00 65.0063.00 61.53 35.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0038.00 28.29 84.710.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.23 76.7776

Standard 2 0.00 0.0061.00 41.94 119.060.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0045.00 43.62 50.000.00

445.08Fae / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S16) - Erika Anderson8 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 66.90 50.0050

Standard 1 20.00 20.0063.00 41.20 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0038.00 24.60 88.400.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 50.34 48.0048

Standard 2 10.00 10.0061.00 41.62 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 31.32 88.680.00
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16 inch -Specials
438.35Slyder / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S94) - Jessica Hogue9 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 66.49 31.0031

Standard 1 15.00 15.0063.00 54.66 85.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0038.00 31.22 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.63 77.3773

Standard 2 5.00 5.0061.00 44.74 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 40.02 79.980.00

429.97Kiwi / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S188) - Tracy Kolman10 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 57.88 53.0053

Standard 1 35.00 35.0063.00 55.77 65.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0038.00 28.48 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.03 86.9784

Standard 2 10.00 10.0061.00 43.68 90.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0045.00 32.95 65.000.00

429.64Summit / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S138) - Sue Purcell11 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 63.13 27.0027

Standard 1 15.00 15.0063.00 56.46 85.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0038.00 35.73 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.04 73.9667

Standard 2 5.00 5.0061.00 48.85 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 36.32 83.680.00

386.68Piper / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S104) - Kelly Hodder12 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 66.26 30.0030

Standard 1 30.00 30.0063.00 54.64 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0038.00 28.47 84.530.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.85 82.1579

Standard 2 25.00 25.0061.00 48.19 75.000.00

Jumper 2 30.00 30.0045.00 42.14 45.000.00
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16 inch -Specials
324.40Joey / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S35) - Gail Elksnitis13 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 64.85 32.0032

Standard 1 30.00 30.0063.00 56.57 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0038.00 29.60 83.400.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.70 34.0034

Standard 2 45.00 45.0061.00 44.97 55.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0045.00 41.70 50.000.00

315.79Match / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S158) - Suzanne Micholics14 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 65.19 23.0023

Standard 1 25.00 32.6063.00 70.60 7.60 67.40

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0038.00 34.99 78.010.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 66.26 30.0030

Standard 2 30.00 38.6061.00 69.60 8.60 61.40

Jumper 2 5.00 19.0245.00 59.02 14.02 55.98

276.63Shippo / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S67) - Shianna Fairley (2)15 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 67.63 53.0053

Standard 1 70.00 81.7763.00 74.77 11.77 18.23

Jumper 1 60.00 60.0038.00 35.54 15.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.60 85.4081

Standard 2 45.00 45.0061.00 48.76 55.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0045.00 38.10 50.000.00
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20 inch -Specials
398.96Badge / Flat Coated Retriever (Arm Band #: S85) - Nicole Haueisen (3)1 ) Inch20

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 75.85 25.0025

Standard 1 30.00 41.1763.00 74.17 11.17 58.83

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0038.00 34.76 78.240.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.34 72.6665

Standard 2 5.00 5.0061.00 55.07 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.7745.00 45.77 0.77 69.23

306.00Molly / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S54) - Teresa Engelage2 ) Inch20
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 58.55 30.0030

Standard 1 35.00 35.0063.00 48.48 65.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0038.00 32.87 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.89 41.0041

Standard 2 10.00 10.0061.00 44.73 90.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 45.0045.00 39.59 30.000.00

304.14Rumple / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S58) - Shianna Fairley (2)3 ) Inch20
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 61.00 66.05 32.0032

Standard 1 30.00 40.5063.00 73.50 10.50 59.50

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0038.00 32.35 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.37 79.6375

Standard 2 0.00 1.9961.00 62.99 1.99 98.01

Jumper 2 105.00 114.1045.00 54.10 9.10 0.00
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4 inch -Veteran
492.58Vidal / Bichon Frisé (Arm Band #: V160) - Vivian Yorke1 ) Inch4

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 70.00 55.88 34.8029

Standard 1 0.00 0.0088.00 75.05 112.950.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0056.00 40.34 90.660.00

Gamblers 2 69.00 61.19 69.2157

Standard 2 5.00 5.0083.00 60.70 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0065.00 50.04 89.960.00

480.26Missy / Havanese (Arm Band #: V25) - Jennifer Cresswell (2)2 ) Inch4
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 70.00 64.02 36.0030

Standard 1 15.00 15.0088.00 65.66 85.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0056.00 30.97 100.030.00

Gamblers 2 69.00 62.52 90.6876

Standard 2 30.00 30.0083.00 60.33 70.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0065.00 41.45 98.550.00

478.36Riley / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V136) - Dana Szabadi (2)3 ) Inch4
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 70.00 62.21 36.0030

Standard 1 0.00 0.0088.00 59.69 128.310.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0056.00 41.05 89.950.00

Gamblers 2 69.00 58.07 42.0035

Standard 2 5.00 5.0083.00 58.86 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0065.00 52.90 87.100.00

451.49B.B. / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: V148) - Paula Rhyndress4 ) Inch4
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 70.00 76.24 50.4042

Standard 1 20.00 20.0088.00 55.29 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0056.00 32.56 98.440.00

Gamblers 2 69.00 67.95 87.6578

Standard 2 35.00 35.0083.00 77.83 65.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0065.00 57.96 70.000.00
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4 inch -Veteran
446.39Rosie / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: V173) - Lana Reid (2)5 ) Inch4

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 70.00 76.52 26.4022

Standard 1 10.00 12.4988.00 90.49 2.49 87.51

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0056.00 47.79 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 69.00 60.48 69.9257

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 71.64 111.360.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0065.00 58.80 81.200.00

406.55Jasper / Yorkshire Terrier (Arm Band #: V193) - Dana Szabadi (2)6 ) Inch4
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 70.00 77.87 30.0025

Standard 1 10.00 10.0088.00 81.99 90.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0056.00 48.73 82.270.00

Gamblers 2 69.00 63.54 28.8024

Standard 2 5.00 5.0083.00 75.44 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0065.00 59.52 80.480.00
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8 inch -Veteran
563.57Sydney / Border Terrier (Arm Band #: V57) - Claire Duder (2)1 ) Inch8

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 68.00 65.45 84.3574

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 62.74 119.260.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 45.65 79.350.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 61.77 88.4376

Standard 2 0.00 0.0077.00 62.57 114.430.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 56.25 77.750.00

413.64Remington / Beagle (Arm Band #: V115) - Monica Terry (4)2 ) Inch8
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 68.00 76.27 34.8029

Standard 1 10.00 18.2482.00 90.24 8.24 81.76

Jumper 1 0.00 8.9050.00 58.90 8.90 66.10

Gamblers 2 66.00 62.37 63.8356

Standard 2 5.00 8.1777.00 80.17 3.17 91.83

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 58.68 75.320.00

374.49Bonnie / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V123) - Glenda Jones3 ) Inch8
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 68.00 77.60 34.8029

Standard 1 20.00 20.0082.00 72.78 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 39.13 85.870.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 62.79 63.4156

Standard 2 65.00 72.0077.00 84.00 7.00 28.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 51.59 82.410.00

326.13Panda / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V40) - Sandra Cumming (2)4 ) Inch8
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 68.00 63.70 28.8024

Standard 1 5.00 14.2882.00 91.28 9.28 85.72

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 49.29 75.710.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 74.01 31.2026

Standard 2 25.00 28.1777.00 80.17 3.17 71.83

Jumper 2 40.00 42.1359.00 61.13 2.13 32.87
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12 inch -Veteran
590.52Rocky / Miniature Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V154) - Carole Wycliffe1 ) Inch12

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 68.00 59.46 89.1473

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 50.43 131.570.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 40.48 84.520.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 51.47 102.3379

Standard 2 0.00 0.0077.00 49.04 127.960.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0059.00 45.63 55.000.00

578.02Bel / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V46) - Lorraine Daoust2 ) Inch12
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 68.00 73.82 46.8039

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 51.02 130.980.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 37.45 87.550.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 61.41 92.3979

Standard 2 0.00 0.0077.00 50.35 126.650.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 40.35 93.650.00

493.25Rina / Keeshond (Arm Band #: V91) - Janice Graves3 ) Inch12
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 68.00 79.16 44.4037

Standard 1 20.00 20.0082.00 61.64 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 47.66 77.340.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 55.44 88.7671

Standard 2 0.00 0.0077.00 59.79 117.210.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 48.46 85.540.00

446.08Doc / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V89) - Joe Stewart (2)4 ) Inch12
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 68.00 82.60 37.2031

Standard 1 5.00 5.0082.00 43.76 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 30.73 94.270.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 61.74 34.8029

Standard 2 0.00 0.0077.00 42.19 134.810.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0059.00 40.50 50.000.00
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12 inch -Veteran
424.97Cassie / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V199) - Elaine McLean (3)5 ) Inch12

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 68.00 59.05 36.0030

Standard 1 10.00 10.0082.00 58.86 90.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0050.00 31.51 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 53.03 83.9765

Standard 2 20.00 20.0077.00 65.82 80.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0059.00 42.54 70.000.00
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16 inch -Veteran
602.96Echo / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V72) - Pamela Ford1 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 57.53 92.8777

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 40.76 135.240.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 30.83 90.170.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 54.56 102.0483

Standard 2 5.00 5.0073.00 46.86 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 41.36 87.640.00

534.60Becky Rose / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V3) - Elaine McLean (3)2 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 62.79 78.0169

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 56.01 119.990.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 41.37 79.630.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 64.00 77.0070

Standard 2 0.00 0.0073.00 62.78 110.220.00

Jumper 2 0.00 5.2554.00 59.25 5.25 69.75

525.86Dash / Hungarian Vizsla (Arm Band #: V45) - Rachel Delaney3 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 59.12 88.8875

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 51.49 124.510.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 30.45 90.550.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 55.67 44.4037

Standard 2 15.00 15.0073.00 71.28 85.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 36.48 92.520.00

490.50Quick / Belgian Malinois (Arm Band #: V24) - Val Archibald (2)4 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 62.91 86.2976

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 48.25 127.750.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0046.00 31.67 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 58.34 81.4669

Standard 2 25.00 25.0073.00 55.13 75.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0054.00 45.80 65.000.00
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16 inch -Veteran
470.34Macey / Rough Collie (Arm Band #: V95) - Janet Hunter (2)5 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 64.69 71.3165

Standard 1 5.00 5.0076.00 67.39 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 8.2046.00 54.20 8.20 66.80

Gamblers 2 64.00 61.12 59.4853

Standard 2 0.00 0.0073.00 61.81 111.190.00

Jumper 2 0.00 8.4454.00 62.44 8.44 66.56

468.61Leyla Mae / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: V172) - Dianne Michelson6 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 62.58 51.6043

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 52.58 123.420.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0046.00 36.34 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 57.21 88.5974

Standard 2 20.00 20.0073.00 52.31 80.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0054.00 47.53 55.000.00

467.43Sting / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V150) - Cindy Boht7 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 56.89 56.4047

Standard 1 50.00 50.0076.00 61.34 50.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0046.00 36.89 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 52.11 114.0991

Standard 2 10.00 10.0073.00 38.49 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 32.06 96.940.00

464.67Raven / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V182) - Bev Hurst8 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 65.44 50.4042

Standard 1 20.00 20.0076.00 68.47 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 36.48 84.520.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 55.65 99.7582

Standard 2 5.00 5.0073.00 52.18 95.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0054.00 53.50 55.000.00
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16 inch -Veteran
463.15Tye / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V4) - Alison Chasczewski (2)9 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 71.64 38.4032

Standard 1 45.00 45.0076.00 50.71 55.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 29.77 91.230.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 59.68 83.7272

Standard 2 0.00 0.0073.00 48.20 124.800.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0054.00 40.00 70.000.00

461.61Rain / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V75) - Rebecca Evans (3)10 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 66.19 63.6053

Standard 1 80.00 80.0076.00 53.29 20.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0046.00 26.40 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 53.88 101.5282

Standard 2 0.00 0.0073.00 36.51 136.490.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0054.00 35.48 70.000.00

454.29Scape / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: V71) - Mary Ducross11 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 65.80 50.4042

Standard 1 5.00 5.0076.00 53.58 95.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0046.00 41.00 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.51 86.8972

Standard 2 20.00 20.0073.00 55.16 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 42.00 87.000.00

448.20Cobain / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V166) - Emma Joynson12 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 57.10 31.2026

Standard 1 10.00 10.0076.00 52.32 90.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0046.00 32.89 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 54.62 93.5876

Standard 2 0.00 0.0073.00 44.58 128.420.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0054.00 37.34 35.000.00
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438.00Kate / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V117) - Annette Miller13 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 61.13 30.0025

Standard 1 10.00 15.5676.00 81.56 5.56 84.44

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 40.97 80.030.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 57.60 78.6066

Standard 2 5.00 5.0073.00 66.62 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0754.00 54.07 0.07 69.93

433.70Dune / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: V114) - Catherine Woolham14 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 70.56 43.2036

Standard 1 30.00 30.0076.00 57.14 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 33.72 87.280.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 59.55 89.8577

Standard 2 5.00 5.0073.00 54.44 95.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 26.6354.00 55.63 1.63 48.37

369.20Marble / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V151) - Brian Ayling (2) NP15 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 57.41 33.6028

Standard 1 40.00 40.0076.00 58.94 60.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0046.00 29.31 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 52.69 45.6038

Standard 2 10.00 10.0073.00 53.39 90.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0054.00 38.15 70.000.00

361.24Beck / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V97) - Lynne Wasyliw16 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 61.81 31.2026

Standard 1 30.00 36.9576.00 82.95 6.95 63.05

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0046.00 43.22 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 62.41 86.9977

Standard 2 40.00 40.0073.00 57.17 60.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0054.00 34.52 55.000.00
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16 inch -Veteran
331.15Nushka / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V36) - Renée deVilliers17 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 70.75 39.6033

Standard 1 35.00 35.0076.00 72.90 65.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.2546.00 46.25 0.25 44.75

Gamblers 2 64.00 64.84 46.8039

Standard 2 15.00 15.0073.00 61.91 85.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0054.00 51.88 50.000.00

291.39Lyric / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V48) - Patricia deRonde18 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 73.50 25.2021

Standard 1 5.00 5.0076.00 67.04 95.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 52.1746.00 58.17 12.17 22.83

Gamblers 2 64.00 57.62 92.9878

Standard 2 60.00 68.9373.00 81.93 8.93 31.07

Jumper 2 40.00 50.6954.00 64.69 10.69 24.31

141.72Pagwa / Siberian Husky (Arm Band #: V15) - Ian Cranstone19 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 65.27 33.6028

Standard 1 60.00 66.4576.00 82.45 6.45 33.55

Jumper 1 45.00 75.6146.00 76.61 30.61 0.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 70.69 37.2031

Standard 2 65.00 72.7473.00 80.74 7.74 27.26

Jumper 2 45.00 64.8954.00 73.89 19.89 10.11
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20 inch -Veteran
513.76Gunner / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: V144) - Adrian Meunier1 ) Inch20

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 56.78 54.0045

Standard 1 5.00 5.0076.00 73.87 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 38.80 82.200.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.58 85.6271

Standard 2 0.00 0.0073.00 59.41 113.590.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 45.65 83.350.00

429.08Hailey / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V7) - Nancy Hearon2 ) Inch20
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 65.00 59.28 37.2031

Standard 1 5.00 5.0076.00 56.03 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 39.95 81.050.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 67.71 40.8034

Standard 2 5.00 5.0073.00 59.84 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 48.97 80.030.00
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4 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
407.42Jordi / Miniature Dalmatian (Arm Band #: VV185) - Lisa Martin1 ) Inch4

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 68.00 69.41 28.8024

Standard 1 25.00 25.0082.00 81.61 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 34.40 90.600.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 62.09 65.3157

Standard 2 0.00 2.2977.00 79.29 2.29 97.71

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0059.00 58.85 50.000.00

399.28Jovi / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VV14) - Crystal Carr2 ) Inch4
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 68.00 79.47 42.0035

Standard 1 45.00 49.9182.00 86.91 4.91 50.09

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 36.72 88.280.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 58.89 88.9174

Standard 2 30.00 30.0077.00 60.74 70.000.00

Jumper 2 15.00 15.0059.00 54.25 60.000.00

376.43Hettie / Miniature Schnauzer (Arm Band #: VV162) - Tammi Simcoe3 ) Inch4
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 68.00 68.11 28.8024

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 81.47 100.530.00

Jumper 1 5.00 14.2350.00 59.23 9.23 60.77

Gamblers 2 66.00 68.97 26.4022

Standard 2 5.00 9.9577.00 81.95 4.95 90.05

Jumper 2 0.00 5.1259.00 64.12 5.12 69.88

157.26Holly / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: VV124) - Lana Reid (2)4 ) Inch4
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 68.00 67.83 16.8014

Standard 1 45.00 69.9882.00 106.98 24.98 30.02

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 39.76 85.240.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 80.76 25.2021

Standard 2 125.00 128.0877.00 80.08 3.08 0.00

Jumper 2 80.00 120.4559.00 99.45 40.45 0.00
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8 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
574.22Bandit / North American Shepherd (Arm Band #: VV50) - Karen Cross1 ) Inch8

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 68.00 62.17 40.8034

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 55.23 126.770.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 34.64 90.360.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 56.26 95.1477

Standard 2 0.00 0.0077.00 48.32 128.680.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 41.53 92.470.00

455.33Beckett / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VV88) - Helen Stewart (2)2 ) Inch8
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 68.00 77.16 40.8034

Standard 1 20.00 20.0082.00 55.58 80.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0050.00 34.10 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 64.69 43.2036

Standard 2 0.00 0.0077.00 48.44 128.560.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 41.23 92.770.00

443.09Chelsea / Italian Greyhound (Arm Band #: VV100) - Mary Anne Heather (2)3 ) Inch8
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 68.00 65.73 40.8034

Standard 1 20.00 20.0082.00 67.92 80.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0050.00 40.21 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 61.71 87.2975

Standard 2 5.00 5.0077.00 71.91 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0059.00 53.46 70.000.00

439.39Maggie / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VV147) - Rosemary Pitfield4 ) Inch8
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 68.00 69.57 44.4037

Standard 1 45.00 45.0082.00 64.44 55.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 31.14 93.860.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 70.87 58.8049

Standard 2 5.00 5.0077.00 49.70 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 41.67 92.330.00
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8 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
383.25Tula / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VV77) - Kate Freeman (2)5 ) Inch8

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 68.00 68.17 32.4027

Standard 1 5.00 5.0082.00 63.68 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 35.00 90.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 57.35 80.8566

Standard 2 85.00 85.0077.00 73.19 15.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0059.00 53.65 70.000.00

372.60Mocha / Italian Greyhound (Arm Band #: VV84) - Mary Anne Heather (2)6 ) Inch8
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 68.00 78.48 14.4012

Standard 1 20.00 20.0082.00 72.90 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 38.29 86.710.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 61.72 68.0859

Standard 2 0.00 2.3977.00 79.39 2.39 97.61

Jumper 2 0.00 49.2059.00 108.20 49.20 25.80

228.08Drummond / Miniature Schnauzer (Arm Band #: VV179) - Janet Hunter (2)7 ) Inch8
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 68.00 84.01 28.8024

Standard 1 40.00 48.8682.00 90.86 8.86 51.14

Jumper 1 5.00 21.6550.00 66.65 16.65 53.35

Gamblers 2 66.00 500.00 0.000

Standard 2 0.00 5.2177.00 82.21 5.21 94.79

Jumper 2 500.00 500.0059.00 0.00 0.000.00
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12 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
585.22Emily / Flat Coated Retriever (Arm Band #: VV92) - Nicole Haueisen (3)1 ) Inch12

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 65.00 57.05 105.3587

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 43.24 132.760.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0046.00 28.08 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 51.69 112.1189

Standard 2 5.00 5.0073.00 46.62 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0054.00 47.45 70.000.00

457.58Stacey / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VV165) - Gina MacFadden (2)2 ) Inch12
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 65.00 81.19 27.6023

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 53.74 122.260.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 36.83 84.170.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 55.85 93.5577

Standard 2 20.00 20.0073.00 48.34 80.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0054.00 42.34 50.000.00

454.77Riptide / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VV141) - Dave Walker (3)3 ) Inch12
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 65.00 62.55 39.6033

Standard 1 30.00 30.0076.00 63.71 70.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0046.00 42.34 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 58.77 79.8368

Standard 2 0.00 0.0073.00 56.79 116.210.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 49.87 79.130.00

407.55Kessie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: VV108) - Amanda Wood4 ) Inch12
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 65.00 62.70 33.6028

Standard 1 30.00 30.0076.00 61.99 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 26.68 94.320.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 57.54 42.0035

Standard 2 30.00 30.0073.00 48.58 70.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 31.37 97.630.00
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12 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
401.88Charm / Dalmatian (Arm Band #: VV189) - Annalisa Percy (2)5 ) Inch12

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 65.00 67.47 39.6033

Standard 1 25.00 25.0076.00 69.75 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 43.82 77.180.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 63.62 84.5876

Standard 2 0.00 0.0073.00 67.08 105.920.00

Jumper 2 40.00 55.4054.00 69.40 15.40 19.60

395.94Piper / Bearded Collie (Arm Band #: VV170) - Sheilah Johnson6 ) Inch12
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 65.00 60.00 33.6028

Standard 1 25.00 25.0076.00 48.57 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 30.26 90.740.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 64.87 51.6043

Standard 2 10.00 10.0073.00 46.83 90.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0054.00 38.58 55.000.00

362.21Tay / Border Collie (Arm Band #: VV175) - Dawn Paille7 ) Inch12
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 65.00 74.06 16.8014

Standard 1 20.00 20.0076.00 75.45 80.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0046.00 39.45 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.99 80.4167

Standard 2 30.00 30.0073.00 67.52 70.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0054.00 46.86 65.000.00

339.02Delta Dawn / Australian Cattle Dog (Arm Band #: VV34) - Kandy Dumm (2)8 ) Inch12
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 65.00 67.08 28.8024

Standard 1 5.00 5.0076.00 66.35 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 6.2846.00 52.28 6.28 68.72

Gamblers 2 64.00 69.35 26.4022

Standard 2 10.00 14.4873.00 77.48 4.48 85.52

Jumper 2 25.00 40.4254.00 69.42 15.42 34.58
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12 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
335.28Vixen / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VV83) - Valerie Fitzpatrick9 ) Inch12

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 65.00 64.33 37.2031

Standard 1 45.00 48.2176.00 79.21 3.21 51.79

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0046.00 40.10 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 67.84 30.0025

Standard 2 0.00 0.0073.00 46.71 126.290.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0054.00 43.04 55.000.00

332.32Risa / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VV5) - Sheila Casey (2)10 ) Inch12
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 65.00 77.77 31.2026

Standard 1 25.00 27.7276.00 78.72 2.72 72.28

Jumper 1 5.00 6.8346.00 47.83 1.83 68.17

Gamblers 2 64.00 71.73 33.6028

Standard 2 25.00 36.8473.00 84.84 11.84 63.16

Jumper 2 0.00 11.0954.00 65.09 11.09 63.91

106.60Emma / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VV47) - Gina MacFadden (2)11 ) Inch12
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 65.00 67.63 51.6043

Standard 1 45.00 45.0076.00 57.63 55.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0046.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0073.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0054.00 0.00 0.000.00
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16 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
458.70Zipper / Border Collie (Arm Band #: VV60) - Martin Esselink (2)1 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 65.00 70.04 32.4027

Standard 1 25.00 25.0076.00 57.84 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 31.42 89.580.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 57.94 89.0675

Standard 2 0.00 0.0073.00 45.34 127.660.00

Jumper 2 30.00 30.0054.00 41.95 45.000.00

449.90Piper / German Shorthaired Pointer (Arm Band #: VV125) - Jennifer Currier2 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 65.00 68.41 32.4027

Standard 1 10.00 10.0076.00 72.16 90.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 41.62 79.380.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 53.88 93.1275

Standard 2 10.00 10.0073.00 69.60 90.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0054.00 53.19 65.000.00

364.50Abby / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VV39) - Jane Errington3 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 65.00 63.02 37.2031

Standard 1 0.00 0.3376.00 76.33 0.33 99.67

Jumper 1 5.00 13.2746.00 54.27 8.27 61.73

Gamblers 2 64.00 66.18 9.608

Standard 2 0.00 0.0073.00 67.64 105.360.00

Jumper 2 20.00 24.0654.00 58.06 4.06 50.94
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